Old National Bank

Banking Center Name

Address

Banking Center Listing

Assessment Area

MSA

State
Code

County
Code

Census
Tract

As of 4/1/2025

Tract Income
Level

001
003
004
007
009
010
013
014
017
020
022
025
029
032
036
037
039
041
050
055
061
067
072
073
073
076
077
081
086

Evansville IN-1 Main
Evansville IN-Wash
Evansville IN-West Side
Evansville IN-Hebron
Evansville IN-North Brook
Evansville IN-Darmstadt
Evansville IN-Red Bank
Newburgh IN-Bell Oaks
Boonville IN
Princeton IN
Mt Vernon IN
Tell City IN
Rockport IN
Henderson KY
Terre Haute IN-Main
Terre Haute IN-So Financial Center
Terre Haute IN-Poplar East
Terre Haute IN-No Financial Center
Clinton IN
Greencastle IN
Morganfield KY
Vincennes IN-Downtown
Vincennes IN-Hart St
Greenville KY- Full Service Branch
Greenville KY-Remote Drive
Central City KY
Madisonville KY
Lexington KY-Main
Washington IN-East Side

1 Main St
961 Washington Ave
2121 W Franklin St
4500 Washington Ave
3888 First Ave
544 E Boonville New Harmony Rd
5124 Pearl Dr
8577 Ruffian Ln
224 W Main St
1703 W Broadway St
402 Main St
133 Old Hwy Road
886 Sycamore St
301 2nd St
701 Wabash Ave Ste 100
4675 US Hwy 41
2429 Poplar St
1825 Lafayette Ave
407 S Main St
25 E Washington St
130 N Morgan St
100 S 6th St
1905 Hart St
1000 Medical Center Drive
112 N Main Street
301 S 2nd St
501 Hospital Dr
110 W Vine St Ste 100
311 SE 21st St

Evansville
Evansville
Evansville
Evansville
Evansville
Evansville
Evansville
Newburgh
Boonville
Princeton
Mount Vernon
Tell City
Rockport
Henderson
Terre Haute
Terre Haute
Terre Haute
Terre Haute
Clinton
Greencastle
Morganfield
Vincennes
Vincennes
Powderly
Greenville
Central City
Madisonville
Lexington

Washington

47708-1464
47713-2238
47712-5167
47714-0893
47710-3326
47725-1100
47712-8109
47630- 3400
47601-3008
47670-1092
47620-1844
47586-2771
47635-1108
42420-3139
47807-3219
47802-6801
47803-2174
47804-1422
47842-2415
46135-1544
42437-1477
47591
47591-5519
42367
42345
42330-1603
42431-1647
40507-1674
47501-1758

Evansville, IN
Evansville, IN
Evansville, IN
Evansville, IN
Evansville, IN
Evansville, IN
Evansville, IN
Evansville, IN
Evansville, IN
Indiana Non-MSA
Evansville, IN
Indiana Non-MSA
Indiana Non-MSA
Kentucky Non-MSA
Terre Haute, IN
Terre Haute, IN
Terre Haute, IN
Terre Haute, IN
Terre Haute, IN
Indiana Non-MSA
Kentucky Non-MSA
Indiana Non-MSA
Indiana Non-MSA
Kentucky Non-MSA
Kentucky Non-MSA
Kentucky Non-MSA
Kentucky Non-MSA
Lexington-Fayette, KY
Indiana Non-MSA

21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
21780
NA
21780
NA
NA
NA
45460
45460
45460
45460
45460
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
30460
NA

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
21
18
18
18
18
18
18
21
18
18
21
21
21
21
21
18

163
163
163
163
163
163
163
173
173
051
129
123
147
101
167
167
167
167
165
133
225
083
083
177
177
177
107
067
027

0018.00
0013.00
0108.00
0037.01
0033.00
0107.02
0104.05
0307.09
0306.02
0505.02
0407.00
9525.00
9531.00
0202.00
0111.02
0112.02
0015.00
0013.00
0205.00
9562.00
9502.02
9555.00
9556.00
9605.00
9605.00
9602.02
9703.01
0001.01
9549.00

Unknown
Low
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Upper
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Unknown
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Upper
Upper
Middle
Unknown

Middle



Old National Bank

Banking Center Name

Address

Banking Center Listing

Assessment Area

State
Code

County
Code

Census
Tract

As of 4/1/2025

Tract Income
Level

089
091
094
095
096
099
106
107
108
113
114
115
116
133
145
148
149
151
160
164
168
180
182
186
193
195
197
202
204

Loogootee IN
Danville IL-Main

Danville II-North

Indianapolis IN - Massachusetts Ave

Milwaukee Huron
Ferdinand IN
Jasper IN-Germantown
Jasper IN-The Crossing
Covington IN
Holland Ml - E 8th Street
Paoli IN
Ann Arbor MI- Main St
W. 38th Street
Owensboro KY-W 4Th St
Evansville IN-Burkhardt Rd
Muncie IN-Downtown
Anderson IN-East
Anderson IN-South
Muncie IN-Morrison
Zionsville IN - Main St
Winchester IN
Indianapolis IN-Fletcher Place
Indianapolis IN-Monument Circle
Carmel IN 116Th & Rangeline
Evansville IN-Lakeside Commons
Greenwood IN-State Rd 135
Indianapolis IN-Geist
Fishers IN - 116Th & Cumberland

Louisville KY- Downtown

602 W Broadway
2 W Main St
2431 N Vermillion St
530 Massachusetts Ave Ste 175
511 N Broadway, Suite 102
1155 Main St
3603 Newton St
771 West 2nd St
401 Washington St
100 E 8th St Ste 100
324 E Hospital Rd
201 S Main St Suite 100
5436 W 38th Street
123 W 4th St Ste 100
835 N Burkhardt Rd
116 W Charles St
219 S Scatterfield Rd
2312 Charles St
3100 N Morrison Rd
385 S Main St
100 S Meridian St
501 Virginia Ave Ste 103
1 Monument Circle Ste 150
1430 S Rangeline Rd
3535 N Green River Rd
900 S State Rd 135
9901 Fall Creek Rd
9765 E 116th St
400 West Market St Suite 150

Loogootee
Danville
Danville

Indianapolis
Milwaukee
Ferdinand

Jasper
Jasper

Covington

Holland
Paoli
Ann Arbor
Indianapolis
Owensboro

Evansville
Muncie

Anderson

Anderson
Muncie

Zionsville
Winchester
Indianapolis
Indianapolis

Carmel

Evansville
Greenwood
Indianapolis

Fishers

Louisville

47553-2440
61832-5764
61832-1736
46204-1538
53202
47532-9401
47546-8014
47546-2649
47932-1258
49423-3546
47454-9643
48104-2113
46254
42303-4158
47715-2741
47305-2839
46012-5106
46013-2762
47304-5549
46077-1624
47394-1809
46203-5590
46204-2901
46032-2934
47715-1347
46143-9414
46256-4804
46037-2822
40202-1212

Indiana Non-MSA
Illinois Non-MSA
Illinois Non-MSA

Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN

Milwaukee-Waukesha, WI
Indiana Non-MSA
Indiana Non-MSA
Indiana Non-MSA
Indiana Non-MSA

Grand Rapids-Wyoming-Kentwood, Ml

Indiana Non-MSA
Ann Arbor, Ml

Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN

Owensboro, KY
Evansville, IN

Muncie, IN

Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN

Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN

Muncie, IN

Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN

Indiana Non-MSA

Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN
Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN

Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN

Evansville, IN

Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN
Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN
Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN

Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN

NA
NA
NA
26900
33340
NA
NA
NA
NA
24340
NA
11460
26900
36980
21780
34620
26900
26900
34620
26900
NA
26900
26900
26900
21780
26900
26900
26900
31140

18
17
17
18
55
18
18
18
18
26
18
26
18
21
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
21

101
183
183
097
079
037
037
037
045
139
117
161
097
059
163
035
095
095
035
011
135
097
097
057
163
081
097
057
111

9502.00
0001.00
0012.00
3542.01
0144.00
9537.02
9533.01
9534.00
9578.00
0249.02
9514.00
4001.00
3103.06
0003.00
0101.01
0028.00
0013.00
0020.00
0009.04
8106.05
9518.00
3562.00
3910.02
1110.11
0101.02
6106.05
3301.08
1108.07
0049.00

Middle
Low
Middle
Upper
Upper
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Moderate
Unknown
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Upper
Upper
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle



Old National Bank Banking Center Listing As of 4/1/2025

MSA State County Census Tract Income

Address Code Code Tract Level

Assessment Area

Banking Center Name

206 Muncie IN-Southside 2401 S Madison St Muncie IN 47302-4160 Muncie, IN 34620 18 035 0016.00 Moderate
212 Indianapolis Arlington Woods 5620 E 30th Street Suite A Indianapolis IN 46218 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 097 3601.02 Low
213 Indianapolis IN-Broad Ripple 6135 N College Ave Indianapolis IN 46220-1901 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 097 3212.00 Upper
214 Indianapolis IN-96th & Gray 4805 E 96th St Indianapolis IN 46240-1449 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 097 3202.05 Unknown
218 Louisville KY-Shelbyville Rd 4201 Shelbyville Rd Louisville KY 40207-3955 Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN 31140 21 111 0099.00 Upper
220 Owensboro KY-Hwy 54 3230 Mount Moriah Ave Owensboro KY 42303-7805 Owensboro, KY 36980 21 059 0014.01 Middle
221 Lafayette IN-Pavilions 140 S Creasy Ln Lafayette IN 47905-0749 Lafayette-West Lafayette, IN 29200 18 157 0018.00 Moderate
222 Indianapolis IN-Greenwood East 4950 E County Line Rd Indianapolis IN 46237-9105 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 097 3812.05 Moderate
245 Louisville KY-Chamberlain Pointe 9708 Brownsboro Rd Louisville KY 40241-1169 Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN 31140 21 111 0103.19 Middle
248 Granger IN-Heritage Square 7030 Heritage Square Dr Granger IN 46530-5662 South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI 43780 18 141 0114.03 Upper
250 South Bend IN-Eddy St Commons 1233 Eddy St Ste 101 South Bend IN 46617-1481 South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI 43780 18 141 0010.00 Moderate
253 Bloomington IN-Downtown 300 E Kirkwood Ave Bloomington IN 47408-3552 Bloomington, IN 14020 18 105 0001.00 Low
254 Bloomington IN-Highland Village 4191 W 3rd St Bloomington IN 47404-4875 Bloomington, IN 14020 18 105 0005.01 Upper
255 Bloomington IN-Mall Road 2801 Buick-Cadillac Blvd Bloomington IN 47401-5441 Bloomington, IN 14020 18 105 0009.04 Upper
256 Bloomington IN-Walnut Park 2490 S Walnut St Bloomington IN 47401-7735 Bloomington, IN 14020 18 105 0011.01 Moderate
257 Bloomington IN-Richland Plaza 4616 W Richland Plaza Dr Bloomington IN 47404-9775 Bloomington, IN 14020 18 105 0013.03 Upper
265 Avon IN-East Hwy 36 9720 E US Hwy 36 Avon IN 46123-7979 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 063 2106.14 Middle
266 Plainfield IN-267 & Stafford Rd 802 Edwards Dr Plainfield IN 46168-2785 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 063 2106.07 Middle
267 Brownsburg IN-267 & 700 N 1490 N Green St Brownsburg IN 46112-8117 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 063 2101.03 Upper
268 Noblesville IN-US 37 & 238 15941 Cumberland Rd Noblesville IN 46060-4023 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 057 1105.13 Upper
278 Columbus IN-25th Street 3805 25th St Columbus IN 47203-3006 Columbus, IN 18020 18 005 0105.00 Middle
279 North Vernon IN 1420 N State St North Vernon IN 47265-7478 Indiana Non-MSA NA 18 079 9604.00 Middle
281 Seymour IN-East Tipton 1117 E Tipton St Seymour IN 47274-3529 Indiana Non-MSA NA 18 071 9679.01 Moderate
287 Columbus IN-Jonathan Moore Pike 4330 W Jonathan Moore Pike Columbus IN 47201-9585 Columbus, IN 18020 18 005 0109.00 Upper
290 Indianapolis IN-Southport & 37 1510 W Southport Rd Indianapolis IN 46217-4100 Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN 26900 18 097 3801.02 Upper
295 Ft Wayne IN-Downtown 116 E Berry St Suite 101 Fort Wayne IN 46802-2487 Fort Wayne, IN 23060 18 003 0013.00 Middle
296 Ft Wayne IN-Dupont Rd 10140 Lima Rd Fort Wayne IN 46818-8676 Fort Wayne, IN 23060 18 003 0107.07 Upper
297 Ft Wayne IN-lllinois Rd 9898 lllinois Rd Fort Wayne IN 46804-5768 Fort Wayne, IN 23060 18 003 0116.07 Upper
300 Ft Wayne IN-Covington Plaza 6430 W Jefferson Blvd Fort Wayne IN 46804-6204 Fort Wayne, IN 23060 18 003 0115.01 Middle



Old National Bank Banking Center Listing As of 4/1/2025

State County Census Tract Income

Address Code Code Tract Level

Assessment Area

Banking Center Name

301 Warsaw IN 120 N Buffalo St Warsaw IN 46580-2728 Indiana Non-MSA NA 18 085 9619.00 Moderate
307 Joliet IL-Main 212 N. Chicago Street Joliet IL 60432 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8820.00 Low
308 Joliet IL- W Jefferson 1415 West Jefferson Street Joliet IL 60435 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8828.01 Moderate
309 Joliet IL-Larkin 1301 Larkin Avenue Joliet IL 60435 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8816.04 Moderate
310 Joliet IL-Stadium 2801 West Jefferson Street Joliet IL 60435 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8832.06 Middle
311 Morris IL-Main 220 West Main Street Morris IL 60450 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 063 0004.00 Middle
312 Seneca IL 224 North Main Street Seneca IL 61360 lllinois Non-MSA NA 17 099 9624.00 Middle
313 Plainfield IL 24509 West Lockport Street Plainfield IL 60544 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8804.22 Upper
314 Naperville IL 120 N. Washington Street Naperville IL 60540 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 043 8465.04 Upper
315 Bolingbrook IL 282 N. Weber Road Bolingbrook IL 60440 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8801.23 Upper
316 Coal City IL 20 S. Kankakee Coal City IL 60416 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 063 0008.00 Middle
317 Gardner IL 128 Depot Street Gardner IL 60424 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 063 0009.00 Middle
318 Morris IL-Route 6 1111 W. Route 6 Morris IL 60450 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 063 0004.00 Middle
319 Shorewood IL 970 Brook Forest Avenue Shorewood IL 60404 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8832.14 Middle
320 Wilmington IL 1005 S. Water Street Wilmington IL 60481 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8834.01 Middle
321 Highland IN-Ridge Road 2930 Ridge Road Highland IN 46322 Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN 23844 18 089 0408.01 Middle
322 Merrillville IN 579 W. Lincoln Highway Merrillville IN 46410 Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN 23844 18 089 0425.03 Middle
323 Evergreen Park IL 2400 W. 95th Street Evergreen Park IL 60805 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 031 8216.00 Middle
324 Frankfort IL 19997 S. LaGrange Road Frankfort IL 60423 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 197 8835.13 Upper
325 Hickory Hills IL 7800 W. 95th Street Hickory Hills IL 60457 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 031 8237.03 Moderate
326 Lyons IL 8601 W. Ogden Avenue Lyons IL 60534 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 031 8192.00 Middle
327 Oak Lawn IL 4001 W. 95th Street Oak Lawn IL 60453 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 031 8221.02 Middle
328 Orland Park IL 15900 S. Wolf Road Orland Park IL 60462 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 031 8241.19 Middle
329 Palos Park IL 9700 W. 131st Street Palos Park IL 60464 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 031 8238.01 Upper
330 Chicago IL-Ewing Avenue 10635 S. Ewing Avenue Chicago IL 60617 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 031 5204.00 Low
332 Villa Park IL 1W Roosevelt Road Villa Park IL 60181 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 043 8443.07 Middle
333 Hammond IN-Hessville 6611 Kennedy Ave. Hammond IN 46323 Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN 23844 18 089 0210.00 Moderate
334 Munster IN 750 Ridge Road Munster IN 46321 Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN 23844 18 089 0403.02 Upper
335 Hammond IN-Columbia 6603 Columbia Ave Hammond IN 46320 Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN 23844 18 089 0213.00 Middle
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336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364

Bedford IN-James Ave
Gary IN
Griffith IN
Dyer IN
StJohn IN
Huntingburg IN
Chicago Heights IL

Highland IN-Highland Grove

Crown Point IN-Winfield
Crown Point IN-North
Crete IL
Blue Island IL
Monee IL
Midlothian IL
Crestwood IL
Lockport IL
Tinley Park IL-Oak Park Av
Tinley Park IL-80th Ave
Country Club Hills IL
Alsip IL
Peotone IL
Palos Heights IL
Mokena IL
Homewood IL
Lansing IL
Waukegan IL-Northside
Gurnee IL
Nashville TN-Gulch
Nashville TN-Green Hills

1227 James Ave
1975 Ridge Road
915 West Glen Park Ave.
820 Joliet Street (Rt. 30)
9800 Wicker Blvd
327 E 4th St
1030 Dixie Highway
10322 Indianapolis Blvd.
10858 Pike Street
1100 North Main Street
1290 Steger Road
12015 South Western Avenue

5601 Monee Manhattan Road, Suite 111

3737 West 147th Street
13500 South Cicero Avenue
800 South State Street
17500 South Oak Park Avenue
16700 South 80th Avenue
4101 West 183rd Street
11900 South Pulaski Road
200 West Corning Avenue
12600 South Harlem Avenue
11210 West Lincoln Highway
18600 Dixie Highway
18120 South Torrence Avenue
1201 Golf Road
300 North Hunt Club Road
1201 Demonbreun St, Main Level

2321 Crestmoor Rd

Bedford
Gary
Griffith
Dyer
Saint John
Huntingburg
Chicago Heights
Highland
Crown Point
Crown Point
Crete
Blue Island
Monee
Midlothian
Crestwood
Lockport
Tinley Park
Tinley Park
Country Club Hills
Alsip
Peotone
Palos Heights
Mokena
Homewood
Lansing
Waukegan
Gurnee
Nashville

Nashville

IN

TN
TN

47421-6102
46408
46319
46311
46373

47542-1337
60411
46322
46307
46307
60417
60406
60449
60445
60418
60441
60477
60477
60478
60803
60468
60463
60448
60430
60438
60087
60031
37203
37215

Indiana Non-MSA
Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN
Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN
Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN
Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN
Indiana Non-MSA
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN
Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN
Lake County-Porter County-Jasper County, IN
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Lake County, IL
Lake County, IL
Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-Franklin, TN

Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-Franklin, TN

NA
23844
23844
23844
23844

NA
16984
23844
23844
23844
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
29404
29404
34980
34980

18
18
18
18
18
18
17
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
47
47

093
089
089
089
089
037
031
089
089
089
197
031
197
031
031
197
031
031
031
031
197
031
197
031
031
097
097
037
037

9509.00
0413.02
0409.00
0428.02
0426.08
9538.00
8292.00
0405.02
0433.02
0430.04
8838.10
8212.00
8836.02
8247.02
8245.03
8806.02
8254.00
8241.22
8299.03
8233.03
8839.04
8239.04
8835.15
8286.01
8282.01
8661.00
8616.10
0195.02
0179.01

Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Upper
Upper
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Upper
Upper



Old National Bank Banking Center Listing As of 4/1/2025

MSA State County Census Tract Income

Address Code Code Tract Level

Assessment Area

Banking Center Name

365 Brentwood TN 5120 Maryland Way Brentwood TN 37027 Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-Franklin, TN 34980 47 187 0503.04 Upper
366 Hendersonville TN 101 Springhouse Ct Hendersonville TN 37075 Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-Franklin, TN 34980 47 165 0212.05 Upper
367 Gallatin TN 885 Greenlea Blvd Gallatin TN 37066 Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-Franklin, TN 34980 47 165 0205.01 Upper
368 Murfreesboro TN 2230 Dr Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Murfreesboro TN 37130 Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-Franklin, TN 34980 47 149 0414.01 Middle
370 Athens TN-Washington 106 Washington Ave Athens TN 37303 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 107 9703.00 Moderate
371 Athens TN-Decatur 1103 Decatur Pike Athens TN 37303 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 107 9702.01 Moderate
372 Etowah TN 523 Tennessee Ave Etowah TN 37331 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 107 9706.02 Middle
373 Cleveland TN 3855 N Ocoee St Cleveland TN 37312 Cleveland, TN 17420 47 011 0102.01 Moderate
374 Sweetwater TN 761 New Highway 68 Sweetwater TN 37874 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 123 9252.00 Middle
375 Madisonville TN 215 Warren St Madisonville TN 37354 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 123 9253.01 Upper
376 Knoxville TN 10820 Kingston Pike, Suite 12 & 14 Knoxville TN 37934 Knoxville, TN 28940 47 093 0058.08 Upper
377 Chattanooga TN 735 Broad St, Suite 100 Chattanooga TN 37402 Chattanooga, TN-GA 16860 47 065 0031.00 Upper
379 Waynesboro TN-Main Street 201 S Main St Waynesboro TN 38485 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 181 9502.00 Upper
380 Waynesboro TN-Barlow 716 Highway 99 Waynesboro TN 38485 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 181 9502.00 Upper
381 Collinwood TN 107 E Broadway St Collinwood TN 38450 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 181 9503.00 Middle
382 Lawrenceburg TN-Locust 2102 N Locust Ave Lawrenceburg TN 38464 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 099 9604.01 Middle
383 Lawrenceburg TN-Military 225 N Military Ave Lawrenceburg TN 38464 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 099 9605.01 Moderate
384 Manchester TN-High St 100 W High St Manchester TN 37355 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 031 9706.00 Middle
385 Manchester TN-Hillsboro 1814 Hillsboro Blvd Manchester TN 37355 Tennesee Non-MSA NA 47 031 9705.02 Upper
386 Woodbury TN 801 W Main St Woodbury TN 37190 Nashville-Davidson-Murfreesboro-Franklin, TN 34980 47 015 9601.00 Moderate
400 North Chicago IL 1011 14th Street North Chicago IL 60064 Lake County, IL 29404 17 097 8629.02 Moderate
402 Grayslake IL 530 East Washington Street Grayslake IL 60030 Lake County, IL 29404 17 097 8611.06 Upper
403 Zion IL 3303 Sheridan Road Zion IL 60099 Lake County, IL 29404 17 097 8606.00 Moderate
404 McHenry IL-Main 1308 North Richmond Road McHenry IL 60050 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 111 8706.04 Middle
405 McHenry IL-Johnsburg Rd 3805 Johnsburg Road Johnsburg IL 60051 Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL 16984 17 111 8707.03 Upper
406 Mundelein IL 1500 Allanson Road Mundelein IL 60060 Lake County, IL 29404 17 097 8640.01 Middle
407 Lake Forest IL 241 East Deerpath Road Lake Forest IL 60045 Lake County, IL 29404 17 097 8635.00 Upper
408 Milwaukee WI-Wells 302 East Wells St Milwaukee Wi 53202 Milwaukee-Waukesha, WI 33340 55 079 0144.00 Upper
409 Milwaukee WI-Capitol Drive 7540 West Capitol Dr Milwaukee Wi 53216 Milwaukee-Waukesha, WI 33340 55 079 0035.00 Moderate
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411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
427
428
429
430
431
433
437
440
441
442
444
445
446
447

Brookfield WI
Buffalo Grove IL
Schaumburg IL

Des Plaines IL

Chicago IL-O'Hare
Deerfield IL
Chicago IL-North & Pulaski
Chicago IL-Harlem & Irving
Chicago IL-Cicero
Westmont IL-Ogden
Melrose Park IL
Chicago IL-Little Village
Aurora IL
Arlington Heights IL
Bridgeview IL
Chicago IL-Edgewater
Chicago IL-Lincoln Park
Chicago IL-Uptown
Oswego IL
Woodridge IL
Waukegan IL- Green Bay Rd
Round Lake Beach IL
Champaign IL
DeKalb IL-Lincoln Highway
Indianapolis IN-Ft Harrison
DeKalb IL-Market Square
Elburn IL
Sycamore IL

Sandwich IL

14870 West Greenfield Ave
555 West Dundee Road
2601 West Schaumburg Road
749 Lee St
8501 West Higgins Road Suite 150
725 Waukegan Road
3956 W. North Ave.
7181 W. Irving Park Road
2340 N. Cicero Ave.

100 E. Ogden Ave.
1700 W. Lake Street
3220 W. 26th Street
2 South Broadway
41 South Vail Avenue
7940 S. Harlem Ave.
6041 N. Clark St,

1970 N. Halsted
4753 N. Broadway
2760 Route 34
3540 Hobson Rd.

601 N. Green Bay Road
1777 N. Cedar Lake Rd.
812 West Springfield Avenue
130 W. Lincoln Highway
8930 E 56th St
2290 Sycamore Road
930 N. Main Street
230 W State Street
321 E Church Street

Brookfield
Buffalo Grove
Schaumburg

Des Plaines

Chicago

Deerfield

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago

Westmont

Melrose Park
Chicago
Aurora

Arlington Heights
Bridgeview
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Oswego
Woodridge
Waukegan
Round Lake Beach
Champaign
DeKalb

Indianapolis
DeKalb
Elburn

Sycamore

Sandwich

53005
60089
60194
60016
60631
60015
60647
60634
60639
60559
60160
60623
60505
60005
60455
60660
60614
60640
60543
60517
60085
60073
61820
60115
46216-1119
60115
60119
60178
60548

Milwaukee-Waukesha, WI
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL

Lake County, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL

Elgin, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Elgin, IL
Chicago-Naperville-Schaumburg, IL
Lake County, IL
Lake County, IL
Champaign-Urbana, IL
Elgin, IL
Indianapolis-Carmel-Greenwood, IN
Elgin, IL
Elgin, IL
Elgin, IL
Elgin, IL

33340
16984
16984
16984
16984
29404
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
20994
16984
16984
16984
16984
16984
20994
16984
29404
29404
16580
20994
26900
20994
20994
20994
20994

55
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
17
17
17
17

133
031
031
031
031
097
031
031
031
043
031
031
089
031
031
031
031
031
093
043
097
097
019
037
097
037
089
037
037

2011.02
8030.07
8043.08
8062.02
7608.01
8649.04
2304.00
1703.00
1911.00
8447.02
8164.02
3008.00
8547.00
8033.00
8205.02
0302.00
8326.00
8307.00
8901.03
8463.13
8626.03
8612.01
0110.02
0013.00
3906.02
0008.00
8524.03
0006.00
0021.00

Upper
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Low
Moderate
Upper
Moderate
Middle
Upper
Middle
Upper
Upper
Low
Middle
Upper
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle

Moderate



Old National Bank Banking Center Listing As of 4/1/2025

MSA State County Census Tract Income

Address Code Code Tract Level

Assessment Area

Banking Center Name

448 Genoa IL 601 Pearson Drive Genoa IL 60135 Elgin, IL 20994 17 037 0001.00 Middle
449 Moline IL-Main 506 15th Street Moline IL 61265 Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL 19340 17 161 0223.00 Low
450 East Moline IL 4150 Kennedy Drive East Moline IL 61244 Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL 19340 17 161 0209.00 Middle
451 Galesburg IL 302 East Main Street Galesburg IL 61401 Illinois Non-MSA NA 17 095 0008.00 Unknown
453 Davenport IA-Northpark 320 West Kimberly Road Davenport 1A 52806 Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL 19340 19 163 0128.02 Moderate
454 Davenport IA-53rd St 2801 E 53rd St Davenport 1A 52807 Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL 19340 19 163 0129.02 Upper
479 Elkhart IN-Main St 320 N Main St Elkhart IN 46516-3033 Elkhart-Goshen, IN 21140 18 039 0029.00 Middle
480 South Bend IN-Downtown 130 S Main St, Ste 100 South Bend IN 46601-1817 South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI 43780 18 141 0017.00 Moderate
483 Niles Ml 1903 S 11th St Niles Mi 49120-4054 Niles, Ml 35660 26 021 0210.00 Middle
489 Portage MI-Centre Ave 4431 W Centre Ave Portage Ml 49024-4667 Kalamazoo-Portage, MI 28020 26 077 0020.02 Middle
491 Kalamazoo MI-Main 5003 Century Ave Kalamazoo Mi 49006-4700 Kalamazoo-Portage, MI 28020 26 077 0029.07 Low
492 Kalamazoo MI-Milwood 3201 Portage Rd Kalamazoo Ml 49001-5198 Kalamazoo-Portage, MI 28020 26 077 0018.02 Middle
497 Battle Creek MI-Capital Avenue 140 Columbia Ave W Battle Creek Ml 49015-3351 Battle Creek, Ml 12980 26 025 0016.00 Middle
499 Jackson Ml 209 W Louis Glick Hwy Suite C Jackson Ml 49201-1297 Jackson, Ml 27100 26 075 0006.00 Unknown
514 Saline Ml 200 N Maple Rd Saline Mi 48176-1202 Ann Arbor, Ml 11460 26 161 4234.00 Middle
515 Ann Arbor MI-State St 2723 S State St STE 110 Ann Arbor Mi 48104-6188 Ann Arbor, Ml 11460 26 161 4046.00 Middle
516 Manchester Ml 111 E Main St Manchester Ml 48158-9318 Ann Arbor, Ml 11460 26 161 4310.00 Middle
517 Dexter Ml 7200 Dexter Ann Arbor Rd Dexter Ml 48130-8576 Ann Arbor, Ml 11460 26 161 4540.02 Middle
519 Brighton Ml 205 W Grand River Ave STE 102 Brighton Ml 48116-1659 Warren-Troy-Farmington Hills, Ml 47664 26 093 7411.00 Middle
522 Adrian MI-Adrian Mall 1422 S Winter St Adrian Ml 49221-4337 Michigan Non-MSA NA 26 091 0616.00 Moderate
525 Dundee Ml 260 Tecumseh St Dundee Ml 48131-1064 Monroe, Ml 33780 26 115 8308.01 Middle
529 Hudson Ml 331 W Main St Hudson Mi 49247-1051 Michigan Non-MSA NA 26 091 0618.00 Middle
531 Tecumseh Ml 205 E Chicago Blvd Tecumseh Ml 49286-1548 Michigan Non-MSA NA 26 091 0608.00 Middle
553 Lafayette IN-Downtown 100 N 2nd St Lafayette IN 47901 Lafayette-West Lafayette, IN 29200 18 157 0111.00 Moderate
554 West Lafayette IN-52 West 3503 Paramount Dr West Lafayette IN 47906-5347 Lafayette-West Lafayette, IN 29200 18 157 0102.06 Middle
561 Grand Rapids MI-Cascade 5200 Cascade Rd SE Grand Rapids Ml 49546-6402 Grand Rapids-Wyoming-Kentwood, Ml 24340 26 081 0119.02 Upper
562 Grand Rapids MI-Downtown 161 Monroe Ave NW Grand Rapids Ml 49503-2620 Grand Rapids-Wyoming-Kentwood, Ml 24340 26 081 0020.00 Upper
563 Grand Rapids MI-Northland 5015 E Beltline Ave NE Grand Rapids Ml 49525-1195 Grand Rapids-Wyoming-Kentwood, Ml 24340 26 081 0113.01 Middle
571 Madison WI-Capitol Square 23 W Main Street Suite 200 Madison Wi 53703-3399 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0017.06 Unknown



Old National Bank Banking Center Listing As of 4/1/2025

MSA State County Census Tract Income

Address Code Code Tract Level

Assessment Area

Banking Center Name

572 Madison WI-Hilldale 302 N Midvale Blvd Madison Wi 53705-3202 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0003.01 Moderate
573 Madison WI-Sherman 2929 N Sherman Ave Madison Wi 53704-3018 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0022.00 Moderate
574 Sun Prairie WI 1516 W Main St Sun Prairie Wi 53590-1824 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0115.05 Middle
575 Madison WI-Cottage Grove Rd 216 Cottage Grove Rd Madison Wi 53716-1141 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0027.00 Moderate
576 Madison WI-Meadowood 5750 Raymond Rd Madison Wi 53711-4232 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0005.01 Middle
578 Madison WI-West Towne 333 S. Westfield Rd. Madison Wi 53717 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0002.04 Middle
579 Mount Horeb WI 1889 Springdale St Mount Horeb Wi 53572-2477 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0128.00 Middle
581 Madison WI-East Towne 4708 E Towne Blvd Madison Wi 53704-7417 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0026.03 Middle
588 Verona WI 420 W Verona Ave Verona Wi 53593 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0108.01 Upper
591 Janesville WI 2215 Holiday Dr Janesville Wi 53545-0317 Janesville-Beloit, WI 27500 55 105 0007.00 Middle
593 Deforest WI 601 S Main St Deforest Wi 53532-1421 Madison, WI 31540 55 025 0133.02 Middle
597 Delavan WI 500 E Walworth Ave Delavan Wi 53115-1210 Wisconsin Non-MSA NA 55 127 0007.02 Middle
598 West Allis WI 7401 W Greenfield Ave West Allis Wi 53214-4614 Milwaukee-Waukesha, WI 33340 55 079 1003.00 Moderate
600 Greenfield WI 5101 S 27th St Greenfield Wi 53221-3418 Milwaukee-Waukesha, WI 33340 55 079 1205.02 Middle
604 Neenah WI 971 S Green Bay Rd Neenah Wi 54956- Oshkosh-Neenah, WI 36780 55 139 0034.00 Moderate
605 Oshkosh WI 420 S Koeller St Oshkosh Wi 54902-5560 Oshkosh-Neenah, WI 36780 55 139 0011.00 Middle
609 Appleton WI-Northland 1220 W Northland Ave Appleton Wi 54914-1415 Appleton, WI 11540 55 087 0111.01 Middle
614 Stevens Point WI 640 Division St Stevens Point Wi 54481-1840 Wisconsin Non-MSA NA 55 097 9603.00 Moderate
631 West St Paul MN 66 Thompson Ave E Ste A West St Paul MN 55118-3184 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 037 0601.04 Moderate
632 Apple Valley MN 14665 Galaxie Ave Ste 100 Apple Valley MN 55124-4507 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 037 0608.24 Middle
633 St Paul Park MN 1030 Hastings Ave Saint Paul Park MN 55071-1319 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 163 0714.00 Middle
634 Eagan MN 1360 Duckwood Dr Eagan MN 55123-1034 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 037 0607.27 Middle
635 St Paul MN-Snelling 1570 Concordia Ave Ste 100 Saint Paul MN 55104-5338 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 123 0334.00 Low
636 Farmington MN 324 Oak St Farmington MN 55024-1359 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 037 0609.04 Moderate
638 Burnsville MN 550 W Burnsville Pkwy Ste 100 Burnsville MN 55337-2528 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 037 0607.11 Moderate
639 Wayzata MN 135 Central Ave N Wayzata MN 55391-1203 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 0273.00 Upper
640 Plymouth MN 3950 Vinewood Ln N Plymouth MN 55441-1153 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 0265.05 Upper
641 Blaine MN 10710 Town Square Dr NE Blaine MN 55449-8102 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 003 0508.16 Middle
642 North St Paul MN 2700 7th Ave E North St Paul MN 55109-3113 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 123 0426.02 Middle



Old National Bank

Banking Center Name

Address

Banking Center Listing

Assessment Area

MSA

State
Code

County
Code

Census
Tract

As of 4/1/2025

Tract Income
Level

643
644
645
646
654
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
667
668
669
670
678

*901

*902

*903

*904

*905

*906

*907

*908

*909

Woodbury MN
Arden Hills MN
Mankato MN
Eden Prairie MN
Chaska MN-Downtown
Victoria MN
Chanhassen MN
Waconia MN
St Bonifacius MN
Cologne MN
Norwood Young America MN
Big Lake MN
Maple Grove MN
Buffalo MN
Madison MN
Montevideo MN-Highway 7
Shakopee MN-Vierling Dr
Savage MN
Prior Lake MN-Main
Brooklyn Center MN
Aitkin MN
Alexandria MN
Alexandria South MN
Austin MN
Baxter MN
Brainerd MN
Brandon MN
Breckenridge MN
Brooklyn Center MN

1920 Donegal Dr
1240 W County Rd E
111 2nd St South Ste 100
775 Prairie Center Dr Ste 100
301 N Chestnut Street
1630 Arboretum Blvd
600 W 78th Street
53 W Main Street
8900 State Highway 7
210 Paul Avenue North
800 Faxon Road
19943 County Road 43 NW
11850 Fountains Way
910 Commercial Drive
222 6th Avenue
630 N 12th Street
1407 Vierling Drive E
14141 Glendale Road
16677 Duluth Ave SE
5920 Brooklyn Blvd
101 Minnesota Ave N
317 Broadway St
2210 Highway 29 S
805 N Main St
7558 Design Rd
321 S 7th St
113 Front St E
225 5th St N
5540 Brooklyn Blvd

Woodbury
Arden Hills
Mankato
Eden Prairie
Chaska
Victoria
Chanhassen
Waconia
St. Bonifacius
Cologne
yrwood Young Amer
Big Lake
Maple Grove
Buffalo
Madison
Montevideo
Shakopee
Savage
Prior Lake
Brooklyn Center
Aitkin
Alexandria
Alexandria
Austin
Baxter
Brainerd
Brandon
Breckenridge

Brooklyn Center

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

55125-4871
55112-3737
56001-3553
55344-7314
55318-1921
55386-7505
55317-2684
55387-1021
55375-1254
55322-2602
55397-9329
55309-9158
55369-7203
55313-1725
56256-1309
56265-1704
55379-8100
55378-2684
55372-4448
55429
56431
56308
56308
55912
56425
56401
56315
56520
55429

Minneapolis-St.

Minneapolis-St.

Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

Mankato, MN

Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.

Minneapolis-St.

Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.
Minneapolis-St.

Minneapolis-St.

Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minnesota Non-MSA

Minneapolis-St.

Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

33460
33460
31860
33460
33460
33460
33460
33460
33460
33460
33460
33460
33460
33460
NA
NA
33460
33460
33460
33460
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
33460

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

163
123
013
053
019
019
019
019
053
019
019
141
053
171
073
023
139
139
139
053
001
041
041
099
035
035
041
167
053

0710.10
0411.07
1707.00
0260.19
0910.02
0904.02
0906.01
0903.03
0277.02
0912.02
0912.01
0304.09
0267.24
1007.05
1801.00
9506.02
0803.03
0802.08
0809.07
0203.04
7703.00
4507.02
4507.04
0004.10
9513.01
9511.00
4502.00
9502.00
0204.00

Upper
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate

Upper

Upper

Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Low

Middle
Moderate

Middle

Middle

Moderate



Old National Bank Banking Center Listing As of 4/1/2025

Y State County Census Tract Income

Address Code Code Tract Level

Assessment Area

Banking Center Name

*910 Crookston MN 201 N Broadway Crookston MN 56716 Grand Forks, ND-MN 24220 27 119 0206.00 Middle
*911 Detroit Lakes MN 115 Holmes St E Detroit Lakes MN 56501 Minnesota Non-MSA NA 27 005 4505.00 Moderate
*912 Duluth MN 225 W Superior St Duluth MN 55802 Duluth, MN-WI 20260 27 137 0019.00 Unknown
*913 Eagan MN 1995 Rahncliff Ct Eagan MN 55122 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 037 0607.44 Upper
*914 Eden Prairie MN 11800 Singletree Ln Eden Prairie MN 55344 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 0260.19 Moderate
*915 Edina MN 6900 France Ave S Edina MN 55435 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 0240.03 Middle
*916 Fergus Falls MN 2330 College Way Fergus Falls MN 56537 Minnesota Non-MSA NA 27 111 9609.00 Moderate
*917 International Falls MN 345 4th Ave International Falls ~ MN 56649 Minnesota Non-MSA NA 27 071 7902.02 Moderate
*918 Kasson MN 109 S Mantorville Ave Kasson MN 55944 Rochester, MN 40340 27 039 9505.00 Middle
*919 Mankato MN 1290 Raintree Rd Mankato MN 56001 Mankato, MN 31860 27 013 1704.00 Middle
*920 Marshall MN 208 E College Dr Marshall MN 56258 Minnesota Non-MSA NA 27 083 3604.00 Middle
*921 Minneapolis IDS MN 80 S 8th St Minneapolis MN 55402 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 1044.00 Upper
*922 Minneapolis Lake Street MN 2130 E Lake St Minneapolis MN 55407 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 1259.00 Low
*923 Moorhead MN 3131 S Frontage Rd Moorhead MN 56560 Fargo, ND-MN 22020 27 027 0303.00 Moderate
*924 Morris MN 701 Atlantic Ave Morris MN 56267 Minnesota Non-MSA NA 27 149 4803.00 Middle
*925 Owatonna MN 730 W Bridge St Owatonna MN 55060 Minnesota Non-MSA NA 27 147 9604.00 Middle
*926 Perham MN 801 Market St Perham MN 56573 Minnesota Non-MSA NA 27 111 9605.00 Middle
*927 Plymouth MN 3415 Vicksburg Ln N Plymouth MN 55447 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 0266.17 Upper
*928 Princeton MN 202 S Rum River Dr Princeton MN 55371 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 095 1707.00 Moderate
*929 Redwood Falls MN 101 E 4th St Redwood Falls MN 56283 Minnesota Non-MSA NA 27 127 7503.00 Moderate
*930 Rice MN 100 Main St E Rice MN 56367 St. Cloud, MN 41060 27 009 0202.03 Middle
*931 Rochester North MN 5125 Highway 52 N Rochester MN 55901 Rochester, MN 40340 27 109 0014.03 Upper
*932 Rochester South MN 45 28th St Se Rochester MN 55904 Rochester, MN 40340 27 109 0010.00 Moderate
*933 Roseville MN 1715 County Road B2 W Roseville MN 55113 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 123 0413.02 Moderate
*934 Saint Anthony MN 2654 Kenzie Ter Saint Anthony MN 55418 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 0201.02 Middle
*935 Saint Cloud MN 400 2nd St S Saint Cloud MN 56301 St. Cloud, MN 41060 27 145 0116.00 Unknown
*936 Saint Cloud West MN 4150 2nd St S Saint Cloud MN 56301 St. Cloud, MN 41060 27 145 0005.02 Moderate
*937 Saint Louis Park MN 7924 Highway 7 Saint Louis Park MN 55426 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 053 1225.00 Middle
*938 Saint Paul Infor Branch MN 372 Saint Peter St Saint Paul MN 55102 Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI 33460 27 123 0342.01 Middle
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*939
*940
*941
*942
*943
*944
*945
*946
*947
*948
*949
*950
*951
*952
*953
*954
*955
*956
*957
*958
*959
*960
*961
*962
*963
*964
*965
*966
*967

Saint Paul Midway MN
South Saint Paul MN
St. Charles MN
Stewartville MN
Warren MN
Watertown MN
White Bear Lake MN
Willmar MN
Winona MN
Woodbury MN
Bismark ND
Carrington ND
Casselton ND
Devils Lake ND
Fargo ND
Fordville ND
Grafton ND
Grand Forks ND
Larimore ND
Lisbon ND
Minot ND
Minot Drive Up Branch ND
Rugby ND
Wahpeton ND
Amery WI
Bayfield WI
Eau Claire WI
Menomonie WI

New Richmond WI

423 Snelling Ave N
633 Concord St S
748 Whitewater Ave
119 1st StE
202 W Johnson Ave
301 Territorial St E
4600 White Bear Pkwy
500 Willmar Ave Se
225 Lafayette St
10040 City Walk Dr
710 S Washington St
807 Main St
11 Langer Ave N
424 5th St Ne
1444 45th St S
113 Main St N
910 Hill Ave
3100 S Columbia Rd
119 Towner Ave
622 Main St
1615 36th Ave Sw
15 S Broadway
105 3rd St Sw
1618 Commerce St
102 Keller Ave S
129 S Broad St

3947 Oakwood Hills Pkwy

1500 Broadway St
532 S Knowles Ave

Saint Paul

South Saint Paul

St. Charles
Stewartville
Warren

Watertown

White Bear Lake

Willmar
Winona
Woodbury
Bismarck
Carrington
Casselton
Devils Lake
Fargo
Fordville
Grafton
Grand Forks
Larimore
Lisbon
Minot
Minot
Rugby
Wahpeton
Amery
Bayfield
Eau Claire
Menomonie

New Richmond

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

55104
55075
55972
55976
56762
55388
55110
56201
55987
55129
58504
58421
58012
58301
58103
58231
58237
58201
58251
58054
58701
58701
58368
58075
54001
54814
54701
54751
54017

Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Minnesota Non-MSA
Rochester, MN
Minnesota Non-MSA
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Minnesota Non-MSA
Minnesota Non-MSA
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Bismarck, ND
North Dakota Non-MSA
Fargo, ND-MN
North Dakota Non-MSA
Fargo, ND-MN
North Dakota Non-MSA
North Dakota Non-MSA
Grand Forks, ND-MN
Grand Forks, ND-MN
North Dakota Non-MSA
Minot, ND
Minot, ND
North Dakota Non-MSA
North Dakota Non-MSA
Wisconsin Non-MSA
Wisconsin Non-MSA
Eau Claire, WI
Wisconsin Non-MSA

Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

33460
33460
NA
40340
NA
33460
33460
NA
NA
33460
13900
NA
22020
NA
22020
NA
NA
24220
24220
NA
33500
33500
NA
NA
NA
NA
20740
NA
33460

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
55
55
55
55
55

123
037
169
109
089
019
123
067
169
163
015
031
017
071
017
099
099
035
035
073
101
101
069
077
095
007
035
033
109

0334.00
0603.01
6710.00
0021.00
0804.00
0901.02
0405.04
7810.00
6705.00
0710.21
0106.00
9596.00
0403.00
9576.00
0101.06
9581.00
9580.00
0108.04
0120.00
9691.00
0106.02
0101.00
9561.00
9709.00
9610.00
9601.00
0008.03
9705.00
1205.02

Low
Moderate
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle



Old National Bank

Banking Center Listing

Assessment Area

State
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Code
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Tract

As of 4/1/2025

Tract Income
Level

Banking Center Name Address
*068 La Crosse/Onalaska WI 2570 Midwest Dr Onalaska
*969 Siren WI 24449 State Road 35 70 Siren
*970 Washburn WI 31 W Bayfield St Washburn
Seasonal State Fair Office Branch 1677 Dan Patch Avenue Saint Paul

* Bremer Banking Center (a division of Old National)
Updated as of 5/1/2025

Wi
Wi
Wi
MN

54650
54872
54891
55108

La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN
Wisconsin Non-MSA
Wisconsin Non-MSA

Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI

29100
NA
NA

33460

55
55
55
27

063
013
007
123

0105.00
9708.00
9603.00
0420.01

Middle
Middle
Middle

Moderate
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